

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE		K-B OFFSET PRINTING		NATL PRINTING/COPYIN		NPC, INC.		GRAY GRAPHICS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:		
(IRS)		State College, PA		Beltsville, Maryland		Claysburg, PA		Capitol Heights, MD		GRAY GRAPHICS		
PROGRAM 106-S		BASIS OF	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
AWARD												
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS:											
(a)	Simple Text Capture/Text Reflow/ Page Layout.....per finished page-----	70418	1.10	77,459.80	5.00	352,090.00	3.00	211,254.00	6.00	422,508.00	6.00	422,508.00
(b)	Complex Text/Graphics Capture (Recreate/ Enlarge Graphics/Charts/Diagrams/Photos/ Wrapping Text/Reflow)...per finished page--	14136	1.50	21,204.00	10.00	141,360.00	9.00	127,224.00	10.00	141,360.00	10.00	141,360.00
(c)	Create Table of Contents (TOC) Pages... per page-----	600	6.00	3,600.00	10.00	6,000.00	1.10	660.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00
(d)	Composite Digital Proofs.....per trim/ page-size unit-----	28100	0.20	5,620.00	1.00	28,100.00	0.15	4,215.00	1.00	28,100.00	1.00	28,100.00
(e)	System Timework.....per hour-----	6	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	85.00	510.00	85.00	510.00
II.	IMAGING/PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:											
(a)	Printing/Imaging (incl., Stitching)... per page...											
	RUNNING PER 100 COPIES:											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	13203	2.50	33,007.50	5.00	66,015.00	3.52	46,474.56	2.00	26,406.00	2.50	33,007.50
(2)	FORMAT B-----	4401	5.00	22,005.00	8.00	35,208.00	7.04	30,983.04	5.00	22,005.00	5.00	22,005.00
(b)	Complete Cover...per complete cover...											
	RUNNING PER 100 COPIES:											
(1)	FORMAT A-----	56	100.00	5,600.00	50.00	2,800.00	6.18	346.08	25.00	1,400.00	75.00	4,200.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:											
(a)	Binding with Plastic Combs (incl., Combs, Punching, & Inserting).....per copy-----	1125	1.00	1,125.00	1.00	1,125.00	1.90	2,137.50	1.00	1,125.00	1.00	1,125.00
(b)	Binding with Black Plastic Spiral (including Punching & Inserting).....per copy-----	4500	1.10	4,950.00	1.00	4,500.00	1.75	7,875.00	1.00	4,500.00	1.00	4,500.00
(c)	Folding & Collating.....per 100 leaves-----	1744	4.00	6,976.00	1.25	2,180.00	2.60	4,534.40	5.00	8,720.00	5.00	8,720.00
IV.	PACKING:											
(a)	Packing and Sealing.....per container-----	2400	5.00	12,000.00	1.25	3,000.00	1.01	2,424.00	1.25	3,000.00	1.50	3,600.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS							\$438,727.58		\$662,634.00		\$672,635.50
	DISCOUNT						0.25%	\$1,096.82	2.00%	\$13,252.68	2.00%	\$13,452.71
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS							\$437,630.76		\$649,381.32		\$659,182.79